

## OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONERS AND MANAGER

500 N. Main St., Room 921 • Monroe, NC 28112 • Phone (704)283-3810 • Fax (704)282-0121

## PUBLIC NOTICE Special Meeting of the Union County Board of Commissioners Monday, June 7, 2021 4:30 P.M.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Union County Board of Commissioners will hold a special meeting on Monday, June 7, 2021, at 4:30 p.m. in the Commissioners' Conference Room, first floor, Union County Government Center, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, North Carolina, for the purpose of going into closed session:

- 1) in accordance with G.S. 143-318.11(a)(3), to consult with an attorney in order to preserve the attorney-client privilege; and
- 2) in accordance with G.S. 143-318.11(a)(5), to establish, or to instruct the public body's staff or negotiating agents concerning the position to be taken by or on behalf of the public body in negotiating the price and other material terms of a contract or proposed contract for the acquisition of real property; and
- in accordance with G.S. 143-318.11(a)(1), to prevent the disclosure of information that is privileged or confidential pursuant to G.S.143-318.10(e).

The Board may take such actions related to these matters as the Board deems appropriate, and as per State law provided.

Richard B. Helms, Sr., Chairman

Union County Board of Commissioners